
Facility Usage for District of WESTERN WASHINGTON
01/15  -  12/15

District by Contract Type by Facility

01/15 02/15 03/15 04/15 05/15 06/15 07/15 08/15 09/15 10/15 11/15 12/15 Total Projected

86 (W/WA)

Federal

SET FDC Seatac

Jail Days 8,935 7,914 8,309 8,472 9,285 8,714 8,758 9,490 8,549 8,881 9,221 9,365 105,893 105,893

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 288.23 282.64 268.03 282.40 299.52 290.47 282.52 306.13 284.97 286.48 307.37 302.10 290.12

SHE FCI Sheridan

Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 4 4

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.13 0.00 0.00 0.01

Federal Total

Jail Days 8,935 7,914 8,309 8,472 9,285 8,714 8,758 9,490 8,549 8,885 9,221 9,365 105,897 105,897

00 000 00 00 000Paid Jail Days 00

$ 0 $ 0$ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0$ 0Cost $ 0$ 0 $ 0$ 0 $ 0$ 0$ 0

$ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 290.47282.40 299.52 307.37306.13 286.61268.03282.64288.23 284.97282.52 302.10 290.13

IGA

WA2 South Correctional Entity

Jail Days 1 0 1 2 2 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 12 12

Paid Jail Days 1 0 1 2 2 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 12 12

Cost $ 80 $ 0 $ 80 $ 160 $ 160 $ 80 $ 160 $ 240 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 960 $ 960

Rate $ 80.00 $ 0.00 $ 80.00 $ 80.00 $ 80.00 $ 80.00 $ 80.00 $ 80.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 80.00

Avg Pop 0.03 0.00 0.03 0.07 0.06 0.03 0.06 0.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.03

0BM Clark Co Jail

Jail Days 1 3 6 2 1 2 6 1 2 1 1 0 26 26

Paid Jail Days 1 3 6 2 1 2 6 1 2 1 1 0 26 26
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District by Contract Type by Facility

01/15 02/15 03/15 04/15 05/15 06/15 07/15 08/15 09/15 10/15 11/15 12/15 Total Projected

Cost $ 54 $ 162 $ 324 $ 108 $ 54 $ 108 $ 324 $ 54 $ 108 $ 54 $ 54 $ 0 $ 1,404 $ 1,404

Rate $ 54.00 $ 54.00 $ 54.00 $ 54.00 $ 54.00 $ 54.00 $ 54.00 $ 54.00 $ 54.00 $ 54.00 $ 54.00 $ 0.00 $ 54.00

Avg Pop 0.03 0.11 0.19 0.07 0.03 0.07 0.19 0.03 0.07 0.03 0.03 0.00 0.07

0HW Puyallup City Jail-Inactive

Jail Days 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

Paid Jail Days 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

Cost $ 55 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 55 $ 55

Rate $ 55.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 55.00

Avg Pop 0.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0BN Cowlitz Co Jail-Inactive

Jail Days 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 104 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 104 $ 104

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 52.05 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 52.05

Avg Pop 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.06 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01

0BR King Co Jail

Jail Days 3 10 17 39 13 16 8 15 15 16 7 10 169 169

Paid Jail Days 3 10 17 39 13 16 8 15 15 16 7 10 169 169

Cost $ 255 $ 850 $ 1,445 $ 3,315 $ 1,105 $ 1,360 $ 680 $ 1,275 $ 1,275 $ 1,360 $ 595 $ 850 $ 14,365 $ 14,365

Rate $ 85.00 $ 85.00 $ 85.00 $ 85.00 $ 85.00 $ 85.00 $ 85.00 $ 85.00 $ 85.00 $ 85.00 $ 85.00 $ 85.00 $ 85.00

Avg Pop 0.10 0.36 0.55 1.30 0.42 0.53 0.26 0.48 0.50 0.52 0.23 0.32 0.46

0JE Clallam Co Jail

Jail Days 1 2 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 8 8

Paid Jail Days 1 2 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 8 8

Cost $ 46 $ 92 $ 0 $ 0 $ 46 $ 46 $ 0 $ 46 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 92 $ 368 $ 368

Rate $ 46.00 $ 46.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 46.00 $ 46.00 $ 0.00 $ 46.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 46.00 $ 46.00

Avg Pop 0.03 0.07 0.00 0.00 0.03 0.03 0.00 0.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.06 0.02

0BS King Co Youth Svcs Ctr

Jail Days 0 6 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 10

Paid Jail Days 0 6 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 10

Cost $ 0 $ 825 $ 550 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 1,375 $ 1,375

Rate $ 0.00 $ 137.54 $ 137.54 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 137.54

Avg Pop 0.00 0.21 0.13 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.03

0BW Pierce Co Jail

Jail Days 6 3 1 5 2 3 6 10 7 15 3 7 68 68
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District by Contract Type by Facility

01/15 02/15 03/15 04/15 05/15 06/15 07/15 08/15 09/15 10/15 11/15 12/15 Total Projected

Paid Jail Days 6 3 1 5 2 3 6 10 7 15 3 7 68 68

Cost $ 546 $ 273 $ 91 $ 455 $ 182 $ 273 $ 546 $ 910 $ 637 $ 1,365 $ 273 $ 637 $ 6,188 $ 6,188

Rate $ 91.00 $ 91.00 $ 91.00 $ 91.00 $ 91.00 $ 91.00 $ 91.00 $ 91.00 $ 91.00 $ 91.00 $ 91.00 $ 91.00 $ 91.00

Avg Pop 0.19 0.11 0.03 0.17 0.06 0.10 0.19 0.32 0.23 0.48 0.10 0.23 0.19

0BZ Snohomish Co Jail

Jail Days 10 8 9 7 6 9 9 40 15 2 18 5 138 138

Paid Jail Days 10 8 9 7 6 9 9 40 15 2 18 5 138 138

Cost $ 665 $ 532 $ 598 $ 466 $ 399 $ 598 $ 598 $ 2,660 $ 998 $ 133 $ 1,197 $ 332 $ 9,177 $ 9,177

Rate $ 66.50 $ 66.50 $ 66.50 $ 66.50 $ 66.50 $ 66.50 $ 66.50 $ 66.50 $ 66.50 $ 66.50 $ 66.50 $ 66.50 $ 66.50

Avg Pop 0.32 0.29 0.29 0.23 0.19 0.30 0.29 1.29 0.50 0.06 0.60 0.16 0.38

0JW Island  Co Jail - Inactive

Jail Days 0 4 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 8

Paid Jail Days 0 4 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 8

Cost $ 0 $ 248 $ 62 $ 62 $ 0 $ 124 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 497 $ 497

Rate $ 0.00 $ 62.12 $ 62.12 $ 62.12 $ 0.00 $ 62.12 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 62.12

Avg Pop 0.00 0.14 0.03 0.03 0.00 0.07 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.02

0CU Whatcom Co Jail

Jail Days 2 5 3 1 7 7 2 2 3 0 2 2 36 36

Paid Jail Days 2 5 3 1 7 7 2 2 3 0 2 2 36 36

Cost $ 136 $ 340 $ 204 $ 68 $ 476 $ 476 $ 136 $ 136 $ 204 $ 0 $ 136 $ 136 $ 2,448 $ 2,448

Rate $ 68.00 $ 68.00 $ 68.00 $ 68.00 $ 68.00 $ 68.00 $ 68.00 $ 68.00 $ 68.00 $ 0.00 $ 68.00 $ 68.00 $ 68.00

Avg Pop 0.06 0.18 0.10 0.03 0.23 0.23 0.06 0.06 0.10 0.00 0.07 0.06 0.10

0DC Grays Harbor Co Jail-Inactive

Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 8 0 0 0 11 11

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.10 0.00 0.27 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.03

0DD Forks City Jail-Inactive

Jail Days 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

Paid Jail Days 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

Cost $ 40 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 40 $ 40

Rate $ 40.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 40.00

Avg Pop 0.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

8GG Pierce Co Juv Det Ctr
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District by Contract Type by Facility

01/15 02/15 03/15 04/15 05/15 06/15 07/15 08/15 09/15 10/15 11/15 12/15 Total Projected

Jail Days 0 0 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 15

Paid Jail Days 0 0 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 15

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 1,288 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 1,288 $ 1,288

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 85.89 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 85.89

Avg Pop 0.00 0.00 0.48 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.04

IGA Total

Jail Days 26 41 57 57 34 41 36 72 50 34 31 26 505 505

3157 333426 3441 4241 267257Paid Jail Days 494494

$ 4,634 $ 38,270$ 4,643 $ 2,526 $ 5,321 $ 2,255$ 1,877Cost $ 2,444$ 3,323 $ 2,912$ 3,222 $ 38,270$ 2,048$ 3,066

$ 77.47$ 81.29 $ 76.70$ 81.04 $ 78.75$ 72.19 $ 85.65 $ 72.74$ 74.77$ 81.46 $ 74.08Rate $ 74.30 $ 73.90

Avg Pop 1.361.90 1.08 1.032.31 1.091.831.470.82 1.671.15 0.83 1.38

86 (W/WA) Total
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